ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA AGREEMENT NO. 20-259-R-1

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number 2 ("Amendment") is made _____ and amends Agreement Number 20-259-R-1 ("Main Agreement") between Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. dba Shaw Sports Turf, 185 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, GA 30701 ("Contractor"), and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. dba Shaw Sports Turf and the County entered into the Main Agreement for Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. dba Shaw Sports Turf to provide <u>Athletic Surfaces – Natural & Synthetic Surfaces for Sport Fields, Tracks, Courts, Playground & Landscaping Applications</u>.

On February 7, 2022, Shaw Industries Group, Inc. ("SIG") sold Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. ("SCFS"). Due to that, SIG created a new entity Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc (SITS) for Shaw Sports Turf and Shaw Integrated Solution brands. In keeping up with the announcement, the contract is amended to change the contract name to Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc.

<u>Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc.</u> has assumed all of Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. dba Shaw Sports Turf rights and obligations in the Main Agreement. The work and payment called for under this amendment shall be subject to all terms and conditions of the Main Agreement unless specifically changed by the terms and conditions of an additional amendment.

The County con	sents to the assignm	nent of the Main A	Agreement to Sha	w Integrated and	Turf Solutions Inc.
beginning on	3/10/2023	("Effective Date")).		

The Main Agreement is therefore amended as follows:

- 1. Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. dba Shaw Sports Turf is in all instances replaced with Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc.;
- 2. The term "Contractor" in the Main Agreement means Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc.;
- 3. Pursuant to 4. Contract Term, this contract is hereby renewed for an additional 12-month period from <u>March 1, 2023, through February 29, 2024,</u> with no additional 12-month renewal periods remaining.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: _____

SIGNATURE: Jomeka D. Price

TITLE: Procurement Officer

DATE: 3/10/2023

SHAW INTEGRATED AND TURF SOLUTIONS INC.

SIGNATURE: C

TITLE: Director of Cooperative Sales

DATE: 3/7/2023



Office of Procurement Services 8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 Falls Church, VA 22042

AMENDMENT NO. 3

CONTRACT TITLE: AEPA 020A- Athletic Surfaces - Natural & Synthetic Surfaces for Sport Fields, Tracks, Courts, Playground & Landscaping Applications

<u>CONTRACTOR</u> <u>SUPPLIER ID</u> <u>CONTRACT NO.</u>

Shaw Sports Turf, (Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc) 185S Industrial Blvd Calhoun, GA 30701 1000020497 4400009598

- 1. By mutual agreement, Contract 4400009598 is renewed for one (1) year, effective March 01, 2023, through February 29, 2024, at existing prices, terms, and conditions. This is the third renewal option of three (3).
- On February 7, 2022, Shaw Industries Group, Inc. ("SIG") sold Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. ("SCFS"). Due to that, SIG created a new entity Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc (SITS) for Shaw Sports Turf and Shaw Integrated Solution brands. In keeping up with the announcement, the contract is amended to change the contract name to Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc.

The contract number, supplier ID number and information for Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc. is reflected in the table below:

me. le remedied in the table below.				
From	То			
Shaw Sports Turf, (Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc.)	Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions Inc.			
185S Industrial Blvd	185 South Industrial Blvd			
Calhoun, GA 30701	Calhoun, GA 30701			
Tax ID: 582240471	Tax ID: 874486016			
Contract No.: 4400009598	Contract No. 4400011759			
Supplier ID No: 1000020497	Supplier ID No: 1000050520			

All other price, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Contract 4400011759 Amendment 3 Page 2 of 2

BY:	Gimmy Marshall Signature	Director of Cooperative Sales Title
	Jimmy Marshall Printed Name	02/09/2023 Date

Michelle R. Pratt

Director

MRP/pak

<u>DISTRIBUTION</u>:
Contractor: Shaw Sports Turf, (Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc)
Jimmy Marshall - <u>jimmy.marshall@shawinc.com</u>
FCPS - Procurement Services

AEPA #20-A Natural and Synthetic Surfaces for Sports Fields, Tracks, Courts, Playground, and Landscaping Applications

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT

made by and between

Shaw Industries, Inc. (Vendor)Shaw Integrated & Turf Solutions, Inc. and

FAIRFAX COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Member)

Agreement for an additional contract term, which we contract term. Upon the execution from authorized thereby extended. This extension shall be subject to	ent. The Member and Vendor hereby agree to extend the vill begin immediately upon the expiration of the previous officers of the Member and the Vendor, this Agreement is the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the originals and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms
☐ Contract Term: March 1, 2023, through February	y 29, 2024
	mation of any deleted and new products or prices as allowed and (New Catalogs/Price Changes) of the AEPA solicitation
Member	
Authorized Signature	TitleDirector
Typed Name Michelle R. Pratt	Date
Vendor Authorized SignatureJimmy Marshall	Title Director of Cooperative Sales
Typed NameJimmy Marshall	
Discontinue: We, the Vendor, desire to discontinue t	the contract.
Authorized Signature	Title
Typed Name	Date